VMEVME -- DPIO32DPIO32
32 digital Inputs or Outputs
HardwareHardware ManualManual
VME-DPIO32 Hardware Manual Rev. 2.1
N O T E
The information in this document has been carefully checked and is
believed to be entirely reliable. esd makes no warranty of any
kind with regard to the material in this document, and assumes no

VxWorks and OS9.
VME-DPIO32 Hardware Manual Rev. 2.18
Order Information
1.2 Order Information
Type Features Order no.
VME-DPIO32 32 digital inputs/outputs, V.1607.02
PWM, counter, timer
VME-DIOC-ADAPT1 terminal blocks for P2 V.1601.01
VME-DIOC-ADAPT2 terminal blocks for P2 V.1601.02
VME-DPI32-P2VCC 24 V connection for P2 V.1604.90
VME-DPI32-OS9 C driver for OS-9 as source P.1607.50
code
VME-DPI32-T test program PEARL P.1607.54
VME-DPIO32-MD additional German user’s M.1607.20
manual
VME-DPIO32-ME additional English user’s M.1607.21
manual
Table 1.2.1: Order Information
VME-DPIO32 Hardware Manual Rev. 2.1 9
VME-DPIO32 Hardware Manual Rev. 2.110